

102081026	Attorney	Docket No.:	1013-23
Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595			. Department of Commerce
1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
FINARIA CECTION PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.			
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		receiving party(ies):
1 11 11			
Terrance W. Sutherland 4 26.02		nposites Basebal	l, Inc.
•		ustrial Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Unit #1		
attached?		Ottawa, Ontario	
☐ Yes ☒ No	Canada K1G 4K2		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
Other	☐ Yes ☒ No		
F 4' D 4 A 11 C 2002			
Execution Dates: April 5, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).			
A. Patent Application No(s). B. 1		ratent 110(5).	
10/080,085			
10/000,005			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
JEFFREY S. SOKOL		✓ Enclosed	
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP			zed to charge Deposit
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100		Accoun	
Milwaukee, WI 53202		8. Deposit Account No. <u>01.2000</u>	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page	
			y Deposit Account)
9 Statement and signature.			, = - p = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 =
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
,			
Veronica K. Haupt Signature Date			
Veronica K. Haupt Name of Person Signing Signature Veronica K. Haupt 4-16-02 Date			Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

05/07/2002 GTDN11 00000087 10080085

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012856 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Terrance W. Sutherland**, a citizen of Canada, having a post office address at, **850 Industrial Avenue**, **Unit #12**, **Ottawa, Ontario K1G 4K2** ("Assignor") have invented and own a certain invention titled **POLYMER COMPOSITE BAT** (the "Invention") described and claimed in United States Patent Application, Serial No. 10/080,085, filed February 21, 2002 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, CE Composites Baseball, Inc., a corporation of Canada, whose full post office address is, 850 Industrial Avenue, Unit #12, Ottawa, Ontario K1G 4K2, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the said Application therefor, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States, Canada, and countries foreign thereto, to be granted for the said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and all other countries foreign thereto in and to the said Invention, and in and to the said Application, and in an to all Letters Patent obtained therefor in any country, inclusive of any and all priority rights and Convention and Treaty rights derived therefrom, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted including any extensions or reissues thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY also authorizes Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said Invention in any foreign countries in its own name or in any name at its election;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS AND AGREES to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to the said Invention and Letters Patent and will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional divisional, substituting, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said Invention or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection in said Invention in all countries without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS The Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent for said Invention or resulting from said Application or from any division, reissue or extension thereof to the Assignee as sole Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

SAPRIL'02

Date

errance WJSutherland

April 05/02

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

Witness (Name:

E KUPTIS WATSON

BEH: 2132-110

PATENT REEL: 012856 FRAME: 0672